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Mon 14 Jan 2013

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Wed 16 Jan 2013

12:30
Thesis Colloquium Carlos Vera-Ciro: The Local Group in LCDM - Shapes
and masses of dark halos
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 21 Jan 2013

15:30
Colloquium Dr. Rowin Meijerink: "Simulating star formation and black hole
accretion: connecting theory and observations”
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 28 Jan 2013

15:30
Wim Hermsen, SRON HEA, Synchronous X-ray and Radio Mode Changing
in a Pulsar: a challenge for all proposed pulsar emission theories
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Wed 30 Jan 2013

12:30
Thesis colloquium Andrea Sanna: Accretion flow properties in low-mass X-
ray binaries
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 4 Feb 2013

15:30 Bruce Sibthorpe (SRON): FIR and submm observations of debris discs
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 11 Feb 2013

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Collogquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Mon 18 Feb 2013

15:30
NOVA COLLOQUIUM: Geoff Bower (UCBerkeley) From the Bondi Radius to
the Event Horizon

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Thu 21 Feb 2013

16:00 Physics Colloguium Marco Spaans: Extraterrestrial life
Where: Nijenborg 4

Mon 25 Feb 2013

15:30 Phil Uttley (Amsterdam): Decoding Black Hole Varibility
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
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Mon 4 Mar 2013

15:30
Nova Colloquium: Ted Bergin (Univ. Michigan): Herschel observations of
EXtra-Ordinary Sources: Exploring the Molecular Universe with Broad-Band
Spectroscopy

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 11 Mar 2013

16:00
FMNS Spotlight Colloquium: Leon Koopmans: LOFAR: mapping the early
universe

Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen
Mon 18 Mar 2013

15:30 Colloquium Harold Linnartz (Leiden):
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 25 Mar 2013

15:30 Kees Dullemond (Heidelberg): In search for planetary birth cocoons
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 1 Apr 2013

All day Easter Monday
Mon 8 Apr 2013

15:30 prof. Daniel Weedman (Cornell Univ.): Seeking z = 10 in a Dusty Universe
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Mon 15 Apr 2013

15:30
Gijs Verdoes Kleijn (Kapteyn Inst): Treasure trove OmegaCAM - from
Galaxy to cosmology

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Thu 18 Apr 2013

16:00
Thesis Colloquium Esra Tigrak: Analytical Explorations of the Large Scale
Universe

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningenn
Mon 22 Apr 2013

15:30
Maurizio Salaris (Liverpool): The complex stellar populations of Galactic
(and extragalactic ?) globular clusters

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
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Wed 24 Apr 2013

12:30
Thesis colloquium Koshy George: Recent star formation in cluster early-
type galaxies
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 29 Apr 2013

15:30 Jorick Vink (Armagh Obs.): The most massive stars in the Universe
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 6 May 2013

15:30
Thesis Colloquium German Chapparro: "The Cosmic-Ray Dominated
Region of Protoplanetary Disks -- The Solar System Connection”
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 13 May 2013

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Tue 21 May 2013

15:30 Kunal Mooley (Caltech): Exploring the Dynamic Radio Sky
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 27 May 2013

15:30 Tom Megeath
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Thu 30 May 2013

16:00 Physics colloquium Jan Tauber (ESA): Planck

Mon 3 Jun 2013

15:30
NOVA Colloquium: Kathryn Johnston (Columbia University): Dissecting
the Galactic Halo

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Wed 5 Jun 2013

12:30
Thesis Colloquium Parisa Noorishad: Optimization for high fidelity
imaging with aperture array telescopes
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 10 Jun 2013

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen
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Mon 17 Jun 2013

15:30 Geen colloquium
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Tue 18 Jun 2013

11:00

KVI Seminar: David Berge (UvA / Nikhef) CTA and the future of extreme
astronomy

Where: KVI
Mon 24 Jun 2013

15:30

Ad van den Berg (KVI) Probing the high-energy Universe using particle-
physics techniques

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Thu 27 Jun 2013

12:30

Thesis Colloquium Maarten Breddels: "Orbit-based dynamical models of
Local Group dwarf spheroidal galaxies”

Where: Kapteynborg 161
16:00 Physics Colloquium Jan Karel Lenstra (CWI)
Mon 1 Jul 2013

15:30

Stefano Cristiano (Trieste) Past, present and future of the Intergalactic
Medium Cosmology (a European perspective)

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Landleven 12, Groningen
Mon 22 Jul 2013

15:30

Nissim Kanekar (NCRA, Puna): Do the fundamental constants change with
time ?

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Mon 2 Sep 2013

15:00 Opening Academic Year
Tue 3 Sep 2013

15:30

Colloquium prof. S.R. Kulkarni (Caltech): "Booms, Burps & Bangs: The
Dynamic Universe"

Where: Zernikeborg 161
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Mon 9 Sep 2013

15:30

Colloquium prof. Daniela Calzetti (UMass Amherst): The Herschel Take on
Nearby Galaxies

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Collogquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Mon 16 Sep 2013

15:30 Colloquium Rob Crain, Leiden
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Wed 18 Sep 2013

12:30
Thesis colloquium Zsofia Nagy: Molecular line tracers of high-mass star
forming regions
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Tue 24 Sep 2013

12:30 Colloquium Maryvonne Gerin
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Mon 30 Sep 2013

15:30

Colloquium Carlotta Gruppioni (Bologna): The Herschel PEP/HerMES
Luminosity Function: Probing the Evolution of PACS selected Galaxies to z~4
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen

Wed 2 Oct 2013

12:30
Thesis Colloquium, Chiara Spinello: The Initial Mass Function in Early-Type
Galaxies

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 7 Oct 2013

15:30

Colloquium Marcus Bruggen (Hamburg): Studying Dark Matter and
Particle Acceleration in Galaxy Clusters

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
Mon 14 Oct 2013

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Mon 21 Oct 2013

15:30
NOVA Colloguium Roberto Maiolino (Cambridge): The quenching of star
formation throughout the cosmic epochs

Where: Kapteynborg 161, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen-Zernike, 9747 Groningen
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Mon 28 Oct 2013

15:30
Collogquium Richard de Grijs (Kavli Institute Beijing) Disruptive processes:
from star clusters to binary systems
Where: Kapteynborg 161, Landleven 12, 9747AD Groningen

Wed 30 Oct 2013

12:30 Thesis Colloquium Yanping Chen
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Mon 4 Nov 2013

15:30 No colloguium (Ger-Fest)

Mon 11 Nov 2013

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Collogquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Mon 18 Nov 2013

15:30
Colloquium prof. Ignas Snellen (Leiden): "Finding extraterrestrial life
using high-dispersion spectroscopy”
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Wed 20 Nov 2013

12:30 Thesis Colloquium Sanaz Kazemi
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Mon 25 Nov 2013

15:30
Colloquium Axel Weiss (MPIfR, Bonn) Ultra bright submm galaxies
selected from the South Pole Telescope survey

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Mon 2 Dec 2013

15:30
Colloquium Dr. Gdran Pilbratt (ESA, Herschel PS): Herschel Science
Highlights

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Wed 4 Dec 2013

12:30 Thesis Colloquium Federico Lelli
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Mon 9 Dec 2013

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium: Dijkstra&Barthel
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen
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Wed 11 Dec 2013

12:30

Colloquium Jacques Delabrouille (Laboratoire AstroParticule et

Cosmologie, Paris): CMB observations from space: Planck, the PRISM mission
concept, and the future

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Mon 16 Dec 2013

15:30 Colloquium Kuo-Song Wang (Leiden)
Where: Kapteynborg 161



